
RESOLUTION NO. i976-166 

APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 
FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCON- 
TINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY.: 

Section I. That the following changes in rate, grade and 

classification and the establishing and discontinuing of positions 

be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Transportation Department 

19-011 James E. Woods To: 
°’     From 

40-134 Joseph Jaros     To. 

From 

40-887 Chester Werstak To: 

From 

Chief 
Traffic Supervisor 931 
Station Superintendent 

Superintendent, 
Bus Operations 1031 

Chief 
Traffic Supervisor 931 

Assistant Manager of 
Operations 1038 

Superintendent of 
Transportation 1031 

831 

$23,000.00 
~884.62 
792.50 

1,038.50 
27,001.00 

867.50 

1,192.50 
31,005.00 

1,007.00 
28,782.00 

Yr. 
Bi- 
Wkly 
Bi- 
Wkly 
Yr. 

Bi- 
Wkly 
Bi- 
Wkly 
Yr. 
Bi- 
Wkly 
Yr. 

05/16/76 

05/16/76 

05/16/76 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

i Assistant Manager of Operations 1038 

i Superintendent, Bus Operations 1031 

DISCONTINUE POSITIONS 

i0 

i0 

05/16/76 

05/16/76 

PERATING DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

i Superintendent of Transportation 1031 I0 05/15/76 
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ADOPTED:    May ii , 1976 

Secretary-Trea surer 


