RESOLUTION NO. 1976-166

APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

be and the same are nereby approved;				
Payroll No.	Name	Classification	n Rate	Effective Date
	CHA NGE	IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIF	<u>ICATION</u>	
OPERATING DIVISION:				
Transportation Department:				
19-011 Ja	mes E. Woods To: From:	Chief Traffic Supervisor 931 Station Superintendent 831	\$23,000.00 \$884.62 792.50	
40-134 Jo	seph Jaros To:	Superintendent, Bus Operations 1031	1,038.50 27,001.00	Wkly 05/16/76
(영화) .	From:	Chief Traffic Supervisor 931	867.50	Bi- Wkly Bi-
40-887 Ch	ester Werstak To:	Assistant Manager of Operations 1038	1,192.50 31,005.00	Wkly 05/16/76
	From:	Superintendent of Transportation 1031	1,007.00 28,782.00	Wkly
Number of Positions		ification	Grade	Effective Date
		ESTABLISH POSITIONS		
OPERATING DIVISION:				
Transportation Department:				
1	Assistant Man	ager of Operations 1038	10	05/16/76
1	Superintenden	t, Bus Operations 1031	10	05/16/76
DISCONTINUE POSITIONS				
PERATING DIVISION:				
Transportation Department:				

Transportation Department:

1 Superintendent of Transportation 1031 10 05/15/76

RESOLUTION NO. 1976- 166 Page 2

ADOPTED: May 11 , 1976 Wice President

ATTEST: Jellion C. Jelman